FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) JAN 2 9 2002 P08/REV03

02-04-2002



101969074

Pocket No.: HAND/0042/US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

Patent and Trademark Of

Tab settings → → → \	5		101808	3074		V	V
To the Honorable Cornorission	S Pat	ents and Trade	emarks: Ple	ase record the atta	ached original	documents or co	py thereo
Name of conveying party(ies): Ned Strongin			2	Name and address Name: Hands on Internal Address:	Toys, Inc.		
iditional names(s) of conveying party(ies	5)	☐ Yes 🏻	No				
-ture of conveyance:				WARRA III - WARRA			
Assignment		Merger		Street Address:	14 Jewel Driv	e	
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Nar	me				
Other				City: Wilmington		State: MA Z	P: 01887
Execution Date: January 4, 2002			A	dditional name(s) &	address(es) at	tached? Yes	⊠ No
 Application number(s) or patent r If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 		, ,	olication, the	e execution date of B. Patent N	• •	on is:	
09/982,673				2.7 4.6	J.(J)		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be	nom c			? ☐ Yes 🛛 I		nd patents involve	ed: 1
Name: Brian M. Dingman, Esq.		\	7	. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: 2/01/2002 DBYRNE 00000180 09982673				☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
1 FC:581	AV UF			☐ Authorized to	be charged t	o deposit accoun	t
Street Address: Mirick O'Connell				8. Deposit account number:			
1700 West Park Drive				50-1582			
City: Westborough State: MA ZIP: 01581				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
			DO NOT US	THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an of the original document. 	d belie	ef, the foregoing	g informatio	n is true and corre	ct and any at		rue copy
Brian M. Dingman			- <i>[H</i>	4//		1-8-02	
Name of Person Signing	3		10	Signature		Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Ned Strongin, residing at 1140 Broadway, New York, New York, and being a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Hands on Toys, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 14 Jewel Drive, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for a United States Patent filed on October 18, 2001, Application Number 09/982,673, entitled

Dog Bone Toy with Variable Sound Emitters

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at _____

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET

Then personally appeared the above-named Ned Strongin and ac

foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me.

ANGELO J TODISCO commission New York

No. 01TO3995115

Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires 09/30/20 05

{H:\PA\CORP\16820\00012\A0511545.DOC}

RECORDED: 01/29/2002

REEL: 012527 FRAME: 0492